

Pole for LED string lights

Art.no. 36-9433 Modell XY-BL-S1-32-21

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the product and then keep it for future reference. We accept no liability for any errors in the text or images and we reserve the right to make any necessary changes to technical data. If you have technical problems or other questions, please contact our customer service team.

Installation

The pole can be mounted directly on decking or a similar base. Use a fastening method and screws (sold separately) that are suitable for the base.

Installing in the ground

1. Fit the handle into the ground screw.
2. Push the ground screw into the ground and screw it in using the handle. Leave 1–2 cm of the screw above the ground to make installing the pole easier.
3. Fix the pole to the ground screw using the screws and nuts provided.
4. Screw the fork onto the pole that will be at the top (it only fits in one way).
5. Fit the rest of the poles together.
6. Make sure that the peg fits into the hole and click the next pole on.

Specifications

| | |
|---------------------|---------|
| Pole height | 212 cm |
| Pole diameter | 3 cm |
| Ground screw length | 25.5 cm |

Responsible disposal

This symbol indicates that the product should not be disposed of with general household waste. This applies throughout the entire EU. In order to prevent any harm to the environment or health hazards caused by incorrect waste disposal, the product must be handed in for recycling so that the materials can be disposed of in a responsible way. To recycle the product, take it to your local recycling facility or contact the retailer. They will ensure that the product is disposed of in a way that does not harm the environment.



Stolpe till LED-slinga

Art.nr 36-9433 Modell XY-BL-S1-32-21

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara den sedan för framtida bruk. Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av tekniska data. Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kundtjänst.

Montering

Kan med fördel även monteras direkt på trall eller liknande. Använd en för underlaget rätt fästmetod och skruv (säljs separat).

Montering i mark

1. Placera handtaget i markskruven.
2. Tryck ned markskruven mot marken och skruva ned den med hjälp av handtaget. Lämna 1-2 cm mellanrum mot marken för att underlätta monteringen.
3. Fäst stolpen i markskruven med medföljande skruv och mutter.
4. Skruva fast klykan på stolpen som ska placeras längst upp (den passar bara på ett sätt).
5. Montera resterande av stolparna i varandra. Se till att piggen hamnar i hålet och klickar i nästa stolpe.

Specifikationer

| | |
|-----------------|---------|
| Höjd stolpe | 212 cm |
| Diameter stolpe | 3 cm |
| Längd markskruv | 25,5 cm |

Avfallshantering

Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte får kastas tillsammans med annat hushållsavfall. Detta gäller inom hela EU. För att förebygga eventuell skada på miljö och hälsa, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, ska produkten lämnas till återvinning så att materialet kan tas omhand på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar produkten till återvinning, använd dig av de returhanteringsystem som finns där du befinner dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se till att produkten tas om hand på ett för miljön tillfredställande sätt.



Stolpe til lyslenke

Art.nr 36-9433 Modell XY-BL-S1-32-21

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før produktet tas i bruk og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. Vi tar forbehold om eventuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer av tekniske data. Ved tekniske problemer eller spørsmål, ta kontakt med vårt kundesenter.

Montering

Kan med fordel monteres rett på plating eller lignende. Bruk en festemetode og skruer (selges separat) som er egnet for underlaget.

Montering i bakken

1. Fest grepet i jordspydet.
2. Trykk jordspydet ned i bakken og bruk verktøyet til å skru det ned. Etterlat 1-2 cm mellomrom over bakken for å gjøre monteringen enklere.
3. Fest stolpen i jordspydet med medfølgende skruer og muttere.
4. Skru fast gaffelen til det stolpeselementet som skal være øverst.
5. Fest de øvrige segmentene i hverandre.
6. Påse at piggen klikker seg fast i hullet på foregående segment.

Spesifikasjoner

| | |
|-----------------|---------|
| Stolpehøyde | 212 cm |
| Diameter | 3 cm |
| Lengde jordspyd | 25,5 cm |

Avfallshåndtering

Dette symbolet betyr at produktet ikke må kastes sammen med øvrig husholdningsavfall. Dette gjelder i hele EØS. For å forebygge eventuelle skader på helse og miljø som følge av feil håndtering av avfall, skal produktet leveres til gjenvinning, slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på en tilfredsstillende måte. Benytt eksisterende systemer for returhåndtering eller kontakt forhandler når produktet skal kasseres. De vil ta hånd om produktet på en miljømessig forsvarlig måte.



Tolppa LED-valoketjulle

Tuotenro 36-9433 Malli XY-BL-S1-32-21

Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se tulevaa käyttöä varten. Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä. Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys asiakaspalveluun.

Asennus

Voidaan asentaa suoraan puisiin terassilaattoihin tai vastaaviin. Käytä alustaan sopivaa kiinnitystapaa ja ruuveja (myydään erikseen).

Asennus maahan

1. Laita kahva maaruuviin.
2. Paina maaruuvi maata vasten ja kierrä se maahan kahvan avulla. Jätä 1-2 cm tilaa maanpinnan ja ruuvin yläosan väliin, jotta tolpan asentaminen on helpompaa.
3. Kiinnitä tolppa maaruuviin mukana tulevilla ruuveilla ja muttereilla.
4. Ruuvaa ylimmäksi tuleva haarukka tolppaan kiinni (sopii vain yhdellä tavalla).
5. Kiinnitä loput tolpan osat toisiinsa.
6. Varmista, että piikit osuvat reikiin ja napsahtavat kiinni toiseen tolpan osaan.

Tekniset tiedot

| | |
|-------------------|---------|
| Tolpan korkeus | 212 cm |
| Tolpan halkaisija | 3 cm |
| Maaruuvin pituus | 25,5 cm |

Kierrättäminen

Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen seassa. Tämä koskee koko EU-aluetta. Virheellisestä hävittämisestä johtuvien mahdollisten ympäristö- ja terveyshaittojen ehkäisemiseksi tuote tulee viedä kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan käsitellä vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä tuote käyttämällä paikallisia kierrätys-järjestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuullisella tavalla.



